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£~ within the meaping of section 14(b), subscetion(s) —(3)_snd Scction 13(b)of the Iinois

INSTRUCTIONS: File an odginal and 2 copies of this charge with the IELRD Exccutive Diccctor at the IELRB
Office in Chicago or Springficld.

1. EMPLOYEE ORGANIZATION OR [1S AGENTS AGAINST WHICH CHARGE IS BROUGHT
B b. Unton chr:scnlnﬁvc 1o Contact

2. Naine

( Ohi hers Uni . seicin Reduzat
©hicago Teachers Union, Local No. 1, American Federation of Robert E. Rloch

gcachcrs, AFL-CIC)
@ Telephone No. L. Address (iree, aty, stute and ZIP aude)
Dowd, Bloch, Bennett, Cervone, Auctbach & Yokich, 8 S, Michigan, 194 Fl., Chicago,

i )
(®12)3721361 L go503

<. The above-pamed organization(s) or its agents has fhaw) eng;g_ul in and is (anj engaping in unfair lbor practices

S {Vist subsections)
& Educational Labor Relations Act, and these unfaie e peactices ase unfair labor practices within the meaning of the

¥ Act.

3 Basis of the Charge (Be specific ar 1o,  Jcts, navyes, addvesses, dates, places, etv,)

n March 8, 2017, the poverning body of the Chicago Teachers Union, Local No. 1, American Federation of
eachets, AFL-CIO (“CTU”), announced that it was considering authorizing anothet one-day strike to take
rplace on May 1, 2017. The CTU enygaged in a prior unlawhdl strike an April 1, 2016 which was the subject a
prioe unfair labor practice charge (case number 2016 CB 0018 Cy. The llinois Educational Labor Relations
Board issued an arder in that case anthotizing its General Counsel to seck an injunction that the CT U oot
“engage in any future strikes prior to completing the process required by Section 13(6) of the Act.” The CBE
subsequently withdrew that charge. A strike that oceurs prior fo the completion of all Section 13(b)
requirements and that is not regulated by the Tllinois Educational Labet Relations Board violates Secrion
13(b} and Section 14(b)(3) of the [linois Educational Labor Relations Act, 115 ILCS 5/1.

Sce Statement in Suppoet of Charge for further explanation of basis of the Charge.

3. Relief Sought

Cease and Desist Order.

Preliminacy Relief

Recovery of all funding lost as a result of the illegal strike.
“I'he Board’s legal fees.

Fines.
Inpunctive relief pursuant w Section 16(d) of the Hlinois Educational Labor Relations Act, 115 ILCS 5/1.

Affirmative order prohibiting all future strikes [rom oceurring prioe fo completing the process requived by
Section 13(b) of the Illinois Educational Labor Relations Act, 115 ILCS 5/1.
Any and All Relicf the Tllinois Educational Labor Relations Board deems appropeiate.

5. Telephone No,
(773) 553-1641

4, Name of Employer

Boatd of Education of the City of Chicago
6. Location Involved [wiveet, city, state and ZIP codi)

to Contact

One North Dearborn Street, Suite 900, Chicago, 1. 60602 _Joseph T, Motiarty

7. Employes Represeatative |

8. Full Name of Pacty Filing Charge
seph T, i
Joseph T, Modarty =

[ 10. Telephone Na.

9, Addcess of Pacty Filing Charpe (ifreel, dly, state and LI code)
(773) 553-1641

One North Deatboen Street, Suite 900, Chicago, 11 60602
/11 DECLARATION

0 arge ang that the smtements therein are true to the best of my

o reec

By: - g
< w rapresentative a%m:mn making parge) {title or officd, if any} P
ess: OneNarth Deachorn Street, #900, Chicago, 1160602 _(773).§53:1641 March £3,2011
(Telsphons No.) {date)

1854341.1




